
EMEA Advisory League tables

Italy league table by value Italy league table by deal count

Ranking 1H20 1H19

1H20 1H19 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 1 Nctm Studio Legale 230 28 -2 30

2 2 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 3,598 22 -5 27

3 8 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 7,274 15 -1 16

4 3 BonelliErede 9,869 13 -8 21

5 6 Pedersoli Studio Legale 5,432 12 -8 20

6 12 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & Partners 2,171 12 0 12

7 4 Chiomenti 1,414 12 -9 21

8 5 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 77 10 -10 20

9 19 White & Case 2,681 8 1 7

10 15 Giovannelli e Associati 153 8 -3 11

11 10 PwC legal 1,988 6 -9 15

12 7 Legance Avvocati Associati 405 6 -12 18

13 26 Grimaldi Studio Legale 372 6 0 6

14 18 Latham & Watkins 290 6 -2 8

15 51 Carnelutti Studio Legale Associato 45 6 4 2

16 21 LCA STUDIO LEGALE 352 5 -2 7

17 29 Russo De Rosa e Associati 31 5 0 5

18 11 Dentons - 5 -8 13

19 23 Linklaters 5,523 4 -2 6

20 30 Bird & Bird 147 4 -1 5

Ranking 1H20 1H19

1H20 1H19 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

% Value 
change

Value  
(USDm)

1 1 BonelliErede 9,869 13 50.8% 6,546

2 88 Sullivan & Cromwell 9,692 2 19284.0% 50

3 - Stibbe 9,050 2 - -

4= 22 Bredin Prat 9,050 1 799.6% 1,006

4= - Debevoise & Plimpton 9,050 1 - -

6 8 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 7,274 15 222.6% 2,255

7 2 Linklaters 5,523 4 21.8% 4,536

8 14 Pedersoli Studio Legale 5,432 12 207.1% 1,769

9 3 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 3,598 22 -4.2% 3,755

10 19 White & Case 2,681 8 133.1% 1,150

11 9 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & Partners 2,171 12 2.2% 2,125

12 7 PwC legal 1,988 6 -21.2% 2,523

13 91 Pirola Pennuto Zei & Associati 1,763 3 4200.0% 41

14 - Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 1,763 2 - -

15 78 Studio Legale Accinni, Cartolano ed
Associati

1,763 1 2282.4% 74

16 4 Chiomenti 1,414 12 -61.1% 3,632

17 - Ropes & Gray 710 2 - -

18 33 Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom 691 3 7.3% 644

19= - Alston & Bird 642 1 - -

19= - Fried Frank Harris Shriver & Jacobson 642 1 - -

Mergermarket 56

mergermarket.com

Global & Regional 
M&A Report 1H20

League Tables

http://www.mergermarket.com/info/
robertaborroni
Evidenziato

robertaborroni
Rettangolo




